To approve the Board of Directors’ recommendation to allocate the net
profit for the financial year ended 31 December 2025, as follows:

a. Distribution of cash dividends to the shareholders at a rate of 5% 
of the nominal value of each share (5 fils per share, excluding 
fractional shares), equivalent to BD 5,298,070 (Five Million Two 
Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Seventy Bahraini Dinars) to be 
distributed from (8 April 2026).

b. BD 638,209 to Zakah fund and authorize the Board of Directors to 
distribute it.

c. BD  70,000  for  charitable  donation  and  authorize  the  Board  
of Directors to distribute it.

d. Transfer of BD 1,853,696 to the statutory reserves.

[...]

The Ordinary General Assembly approved the distribution of cash 
dividends for the financial year ended 31 December 2025 to the 
shareholders at a rate of 5% of the nominal value of each share (5 fils 
per share, excluding fractional shares), equivalent to BD 5,298,070 
(Five Million Two Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Seventy Bahraini 
Dinars). The dividends shall be distributed starting from (8 April 
2026) and are subject to the approval of the Central Bank of Bahrain 
as mentioned above.

b. The Ordinary General Assembly approved the Board of Directors’ 
recommendation to allocate BD 638,209 (Six Hundred Thirty-Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred Nine Bahraini Dinars) from the net profit to 
the Zakat Fund and authorized the Board of Directors to distribute it.

c. The Ordinary General Assembly approved the Board of Directors’ 
recommendation to allocate BD 70,000 (Seventy Thousand Bahraini 
Dinars) from the net profit for charitable donations and authorized 
the Board of Directors to distribute it.

d. The Ordinary General Assembly approved the Board of Directors’ 
recommendation to transfer BD 1,853,696 (One Million Eight Hundred 
Fifty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Six Bahraini Dinars) to the 
statutory reserve.

e. The Ordinary General Assembly approved the Board of Directors’ 
recommendation to transfer BD 10,676,984 (Ten Million Six Hundred 
Seveny-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Four Bahraini Dinars) to 
the retained earnings.

[...]

in the Board of Directors Report, and approving the sitting fees for the 
year 2026 at a similar rate of the previous year. 

Draft Resolution: The General Assembly approved the payment of 
remuneration to the members of the Board of Directors for the financial 
year ended 31 December 2025, in the total amount of BD 273,998 (Two 
Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Eight Bahraini 
Dinars), in accordance with the recommendation mentioned above.

حسب  ٢٠٢٥م  ديسمبر   ٣١ المنتهية  للسنة  البنك  حوكمة  تقرير  مناقشة   .٩
متطلبات مصرف البحرين المركزي. 

الذي  ٢٠٢٥م  لسنة  البنك  حوكمة  تقرير  على  المصادقة  تمت  القرار:  مسودة